Operator units FED
Subject to change – 2008/072 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Operator units FED
Key features
Multifunctional in use
FED human-machine interfaces sim-
plify the control of automation tasks at
field level and set new standards in

Subject to change – 2008/074 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Operator units FED
Product range overview, type codes
Type Display resolution Number of colours Display size Interfaces � Page/Internet
Text-based
FED-40 120x32 pixels B/W 4 x 20 characters PLC, PC 5
FED-50
3 p /
PLC, PC, Ethernet1)
5
FED-60 PLC, PC, Ethernet1)
FED-90 PLC, PC, printer, Ethernet1)
Touchscreen
FED-300 1/4 VGA, 320x240 pixels 256 3.5” PLC, PC, Ethernet1) 7
FED-301
/ , 3 p
B/W 3.8”
, , 7
FED-500 256 5.6” PLC, PC, printer, Ethernet1)
FED-501 8 grey levels 5.6”
, , p ,
FED-700 VGA, 640x480 pixels 64 k 7.5” PLC, PC, printer, Ethernet2)
FED-1000
, p
10.4”
, , p ,
FED-2000 SVGA, 800x600 pixels 64 k 12.1” PLC, PC, printer, Ethernet2)
FED-5000 XGA, 1024x768 pixels 64 k 15”
, , p ,
Touchscreen, with integrated web browser
FED-710 VGA, 640x480 pixels 64 k 7.5” PLC, USB, printer, Ethernet2) 10
FED-1010
, p
10.4”
, , p ,
FED-2010 SVGA, 800x600 pixels 64 k 12.1” PLC, USB, printer, Ethernet2)
FED-5010 XGA, 1024x768 pixels 64 k 15” PLC, USB, printer, Ethernet2)
1) 10 MBd optional
2) 10/100 MBd standard, 2nd 10 MBd interface optional
Type codes
FED – 2010
Function
FED Operator unit
Display size, equipment
Text-based
40 4 x 20 characters
50 Equipment details� Product range overview and Technical
60
q p g
data
90
Touchscreen
300 3.5”, 256 colours
301 3.8”, B/W
500 5.6”, 256 colours
501 5.6”, 8 grey levels
700 7.5”, 64 k colours
1000 10.4”, 64 k colours
2000 12.1”, 64 k colours
5000 15”, 64 k colours
Touchscreen, with integrated web browser
710 7.5”, 64 k colours
1010 10.4”, 64 k colours
2010 12.1”, 64 k colours
5010 15”, 64 k colours
2008/07 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Operator units FED, text-based
Technical data
-P- Voltage
18 … 30 V DC
-Q- Temperature range
0 … 50 °C
General technical data
FED-40 FED-50 FED-60 FED-90
Display Monochrome LCD with backlighting
Display size 4 x 20 characters
Display resolution 120x32 pixels
Number of colours –
Number of function keys 4 4 9 12
Number of system keys 7 7 10 23
Number of user LEDs 5 5 10 13
Number of system LEDs 4 4 4 4
User memory 512 KB
Recipe memory – 16 KB 16 KB 16 KB
Event lists – 256 256 256
Alarms 1,024
Type of mounting Front panel mounting
Installation depth [mm] 53 53 53 71
Max. front panel thickness [mm] 5
Electrical data
FED-40 FED-50 FED-60 FED-90
Nominal operating voltage DC [V] 24
Operating voltage range DC [V] 18 … 30
Current consumption at nominal
operating voltage
[A] 0.25 0.3
AUX interface – Sub-D socket, 9-pin
Printer interface – – – Sub-D socket, 15-pin,
RS232
Ethernet interface – Optional, 10 MBd
PC interface Sub-D plug, 15-pin, RS232 Sub-D socket, 15-pin,
RS232
Programming interface 9.6 kBd 9.6 … 38.4 kBd
Programming software FED Designer 6.06 or higher
PLC interface Sub-D plug, 15-pin, RS232
Backup battery – 3 V / 270 mA lithium
Real-time clock – Yes